

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms. R. Sterling

Respondent: Britchem Products (UK) Limited

Heard at: Via CVP

On: 28 & 29 October 2020

Before: Employment Judge J. Jones

Representation

Claimant: In person Respondent: Mr G Price, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim for unfair dismissal succeeds.
- 2. The Respondent must pay to the Claimant the sum of £4,370.80 by way of compensation for unfair dismissal.

Employment Judge J. Jones

29 October 2020

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.